
Sr.No Tender No. & date Tender date Item Description Techno-Commercially Qualified Bidder Po Number Po Date Name of Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1
1600001898

27.11.2023

PROCUREMENT OF WEATHER DECK 

(STEEL EXPOSED DECK) PAINTS FOR Y-

12707 OF P15B.

PPG ASIAN PAINTS PVT LTD

AKZO NOBEL INDIA LTD.
3270003464 08.02.2024

PPG ASIAN PAINTS PVT 

LTD

2
GEM/2023/B/3890462

21.09.2023

Supply of PVC Coated Cover Deck 

Fitting, Weapon Mountings & Antennae  

for Y-12707

ABBAS & BROTHERS

CHOUDHARY TEXTILES

MAHAVIR MARCENTITES 

COMPANY

ADARSH ENGG WORKS

IMP ENTERPRISES

ASASUS TECHNOLOGIES

GLOBAL INSULATION & NARINE 

SUPPLIES

3270003465 
    08.02.2024 ABBAS & BROTHERS

3
Repeat order

Ref 3270002420
NA

SUPPLY OF DECK COVERING MATS 

FOR Y-12706 ON REPEAT ORDER BASIS 

OF P15B SHIPS.

 ENMARTECH INC 3270003466 13.02.2024  ENMARTECH INC

4 GEM/2023/B/3953734 20.09.2023
Supply of VHF Hand Held Set for Y-

12705,Y-12706 & Y-12707.

NAVICOM TECHNOLOGY 

INTERNATIONAL

VERTEL DIGITAL PVT LTD.

3270003467 13.02.2024
NAVICOM TECHNOLOGY 

INTERNATIONAL

5

3270003468

NO TENDER-DIRECT 

PURCHASE OF 

ORDER

NA Supply Of Bulk Head Tubes for Y-12707 NA 3270003468 15.02.2024 APEX  INDUSTRIES

6

GEMC-

511687713513683 31.10.2023 SUPPLY OF 32 SEATER AC MINI BUS NA 3270003469 16.02.2024
VE COMMERCIAL 

VEHICLES LIMITED

7
GEM/2024/B/4422035

 05.01.2024
Procurement of Thermostatic Valaves 

Element for HP Air Compressors of Y-

12704 of P15B.

ELGI SAUER COMPRESSORS 

LTD

3270003470 
    19.02.2024

ELGI SAUER 

COMPRESSORS LTD

8
1600001878

 10.08.2023

Procurement of Paints as per painting 

scheme for hull above water and super 

structure as per NCD 1493 dtd. 

01.03.2012 for Y-12707 of P15B ships.

PPG ASIAN PAINTS PVT LTD 3270003471 19.02.2024
PPG ASIAN PAINTS PVT 

LTD

9

3270003472

DIRECT PURCHASE 

ON GEM

NA
SUPPLY OF DECK COVERING MAT 

(P.V.C. WIPE) FOR YARD 12706 OF P15B 

SHIPS

VENJARA E. SALEMOHAMED & 

SON
3270003472 22.02.2024

VENJARA E. 

SALEMOHAMED & SON

10
GEM/2023/B/4285483

13.12.2023

 Supply of CRCA Sheet & Installation Of 

CRCA Table Top for Y12707 of P15B 

Ships.

ZENITH METAPLAST PRIVATE 

LIMITED

AGILE ENGINEERING

DSA ENECTRO CONTROLS PVT 

LTD

HIGH SEAD ENGG

3270003474 28.02.2024
ZENITH METAPLAST 

PRIVATE LIMITED

MONTHLY COMPLIANCE REPORT FOR CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF FEB 2024



11

3270003475

DIRECT PURCHASE 

ON GEM

NA
Supply of Cable Ties of different sizes 

required for Yard-12707 (P15B)

SURELOCK PLASTICS PRIVATE 

LIMITED

3270003475 
    28.02.2024

SURELOCK PLASTICS 

PRIVATE LIMITED

12 GEM/2023/B/3706251 02.08.2023
Supply Of Polypropylene Rope for Y-

12704 to Y-12707 of P15B Ships.

 KOHINOOR ROPES PRIVATE 

LIMITED
3300000180 06.02.2024

 KOHINOOR ROPES 

PRIVATE LIMITED

13
GEM/2023/B/4105265

 23.10.2023

SUPPLY OF SHACKLE AND THIMBLES 

FOR Y-12704, 12705, 12706 & 12707 OF 

PROJECT P15B.

1.ABDULHUSEIN PEERBHOY & 

SONS

2.ATLANTIC LINKS 3.BUTTWELD 

INDUSTRIES

4.HALDER INDUSTRIES

5.HEFTECH EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY

6.HI TECH & PNEUMATIC TOOLS

7.HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGINEERING

8.M. K. FORGE

9.MERCURY INTERNATIONAL 

10.MM ENGINEERING

3300000181         08.02.2024 M.K.FORGE

14
GEM/2023/B/4105265

 23.10.2023

SUPPLY OF SHACKLE AND THIMBLES 

FOR Y-12704, 12705, 12706 & 12707 OF 

PROJECT P15B.

1.ABDULHUSEIN PEERBHOY & 

SONS

2.ATLANTIC LINKS 3.BUTTWELD 

INDUSTRIES

4.HALDER INDUSTRIES

5.HEFTECH EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY

6.HI TECH & PNEUMATIC TOOLS

7.HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGINEERING

8.M. K. FORGE

9.MERCURY INTERNATIONAL 

10.MM ENGINEERING

3300000182 
        08.02.2024

HI-TECH & PNEUMATIC 

TOOLS

15
GEM/2023/B/4105265

 23.10.2023

SUPPLY OF SHACKLE AND THIMBLES 

FOR Y-12704, 12705, 12706 & 12707 OF 

PROJECT P15B.

1.ABDULHUSEIN PEERBHOY & 

SONS

2.ATLANTIC LINKS 3.BUTTWELD 

INDUSTRIES

4.HALDER INDUSTRIES

5.HEFTECH EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY

6.HI TECH & PNEUMATIC TOOLS

7.HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGINEERING

8.M. K. FORGE

9.MERCURY INTERNATIONAL 

10.MM ENGINEERING

3300000183         08.02.2024
MERCURY 

INTERNATIONAL

16
GEM/2023/B/4105265

 23.10.2023

SUPPLY OF SHACKLE AND THIMBLES 

FOR Y-12704, 12705, 12706 & 12707 OF 

PROJECT P15B.

1.ABDULHUSEIN PEERBHOY & 

SONS

2.ATLANTIC LINKS 3.BUTTWELD 

INDUSTRIES

4.HALDER INDUSTRIES

5.HEFTECH EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY

6.HI TECH & PNEUMATIC TOOLS

7.HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGINEERING

8.M. K. FORGE

9.MERCURY INTERNATIONAL 

10.MM ENGINEERING

3300000184         08.02.2024
HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGG CO



17
GEM/2023/B/4105265

Dtd. 23.10.2023
 23.10.2023

SUPPLY OF SHACKLE AND THIMBLES 

FOR Y-12704, 12705, 12706 & 12707 OF 

PROJECT P15B.

1.ABDULHUSEIN PEERBHOY & 

SONS

2.ATLANTIC LINKS 3.BUTTWELD 

INDUSTRIES

4.HALDER INDUSTRIES

5.HEFTECH EQUIPMENTS 

COMPANY

6.HI TECH & PNEUMATIC TOOLS

7.HOWRAH MARINE & 

ENGINEERING

8.M. K. FORGE

9.MERCURY INTERNATIONAL 

10.MM ENGINEERING

3300000185         08.02.2024
ABDUL HUSSEIN 

PEERBHOY & SONS

18
1600001901

 20.12.2023

Supply, Installation and Commissioning 

of Integrated Bridge System Y-12706  & Y-

12707 of P15B ships.

MARINE ELECTRICALS (INDIA) 

LIMITED

3300000186 

3300000187 
        20.02.2024

MARINE ELECTRICALS 

(INDIA) LIMITED

19
1600001870 

04.07.2023
Supply of B&D Spares for  IFF 2430 NV 

Transponder System for P15B Ships.
 HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LTD.

3380000138 
                20.02.2024

HINDUSTAN 

AERONAUTICS LTD.


